## ORDER

In supersession to the earlier issued Order No.4/148/11-Adm.IV/1506 dated 26/3/2012 and in accordance with the sub-section 4(1) of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013, the Goa University is pleased to constitute an Internal Complaints Committee as per the following composition tenable for a period of three years.

1. Prof.Kiran Budkuley - Presiding Officer

Head

Dept. of English Goa University.

2. Dr.Savita Kerkar - Member

Associate Professor Dept. of Biotechnology Goa University.

3. Dr.Shaila D'Souza - Member

Assistant Professor

Centre for Women's Studies

Goa University.

4. Adv. Albertina Almeida - Member

Women's Activist Taleigao- Goa.

The Internal Complaints Committee is required to function and conduct its deliberations/business as per the provisions contained in the above referred Act and any other Rules/Amendments to the Act notified from time to time.

The Hon.Member at Sr.No.4 is entitled to draw allowance and Travel cost while attending the proceedings of the Committee as per Rules.

A copy of the above mentioned Act is enclosed for perusal and needful.

(Prof.V.P.Kamat) Registrar

To

The Presiding Officer and the Members of the Committee Copy to:

- 1. All the Sectional/Divisional Heads
- 2. All the Heads of Departments
- 3. The Head, Computer Centre to upload the Order on the University Website.
- 3. PS to Vice Chancellor
- 4. PA to Registrar.

NOTE: This Order shall be displayed prominently on permanent basis on all Notice boards.